HCP activities and the HCP endowments by the culmination of the permit term.

EPS appreciates your review of the enclosed technical analysis and hopes that the Administrative
Committee finds this material informative regarding HCP endowment funding options.  Please
contact Ellen Martin at (916) 649-8010 with questions and comments regarding this analysis.

 10

List of Tables

Table 1 Development Funding Scenario Summary ..... 11

Table 2 Baseline Planned Land Use Summary by Year ..... 12

Table 3 Sensitivity Analysis—Planned Land Use Summary by Year ..... 13

Table 4 Summary of Total HCP Costs by Scenario ..... 14

Table 5 Summary of Special Tax Revenue Generated for HCP by Year ..... 15

Table 6 Cost Allocation Alternatives Summary ..... 16

Table 7 Jurisdictional Share of Endowment Funding:  Cost Allocation Alternatives ..... 17

DRAFT
Table 1
FORA Habitat Conservation Plan - Financial Model Sensitivity Analysis
Development Funding Scenario Summary

Item No. %

DEVELOPMENT SCENARIO

Baseline FORA CIP Assumptions 2020-2030 $37,797,564 - -

Scenario 1: Revenue Sensitivity (Delayed Revenues) Prolonged development absorption
~300 units per year

2020-2036 $43,623,895 $5,826,331 15.4%

Scenario 2: Delayed Revenues and Costs 2020-2036
Alternative 1 - 5% Cost Reduction in early years $42,440,324 $4,642,760 12.3%
Alternative 2 - 10% Cost Reduction in early years $41,009,400 $3,211,836 8.5%
Alternative 3 - 20% Cost Reduction in early years $38,068,883 $271,319 0.7%

Scenario 3: Delayed Revenues and Reduced Costs 2020-2036
Alternative 1 - 15% Cost Reduction $33,983,906 ($3,813,658) (10.1%)
Alternative 2 - 25% Cost Reduction $26,450,520 ($11,347,044) (30.0%)

Source: EPS.

[1] Excludes HCP contingency amount.

Prolonged development absorption
~300 units per year

Prolonged development absorption
~300 units per year

Difference
from Baseline

Endowment
Funding

Requirement [1]Absorption Assumption
Development

Timeframe

Prepared by EPS 10/15/2019 Z:\Shared\Projects\SAC\192000\192003 Fort Ord Reuse Authority\Models\FORA HCP CFD Revenues Sensitivities Summary_No Scen. 3 Alt. 3_10.15.19.xlsx

11

Table 2
FORA Habitat Conservation Plan - Financial Model Sensitivity Analysis
Baseline Planned Land Use Summary by Year

FY New Existing/Replac.